Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS

The Foyle Fisheries Act (Northern Ireland) 1952 (c. 5)

1.—(1) In section 2(1), in the definition of "prescribed", after ""prescribed"" insert ", except in Part VIA,".

(2) In section 13(1)(g), for "licences" substitute "fishing licences".

(3) In section 13(1)(k) after "Act" insert ", except in Part VIA,".

(4) In section 13(2) for "licence" substitute "fishing licence".

(5) In section 34(4), in paragraph (c) for "licence", where that word twice occurs, substitute "fishing licence".

(6) In section 39(3), for "licence" substitute "fishing licence".

(7) In section 74, for "licence" wherever that word occurs, substitute "fishing licence".